RESOLUTION NO.	RESOI	LUTION	NO.	
----------------	-------	--------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH DOS RIOS INC. FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE COLUSA SACRAMENTO RIVER (SRA)

**WHEREAS**, on March 8th, 2024, the City of Colusa issued a request for proposal (RFP) for the Rehabilitation of the Colusa State SRA and;

**WHEREAS**, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to enter into the construction contract amendment with Dos Rio Inc. for the rehabilitation of the Colusa Sacramento River SRA project not to exceed \$283,955.34.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this nineteenth day of November 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	